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E;(NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ANDHRA PRADESH

Near National Highway No. 16, Kadakatla, Tadepalligudem — 534101
West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh, India

No: NITANP/SHTL /Hostel fee/even sem/2022-23/428 Date:23.12.2022

Sub:- NITANP — SHTL — Hostel fee structure for even semester of AY 2022-23 —

notification — Issued — Regard.

Ref:- Notification No.NITANP/ORGT/2022-23/510, Dt.18.11.2022 of the I/c Registrar,

NITANP
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Vide reference cited, hostel authority is hereby issuing hostel fee notification pertaining to
even semester of AY 2022-23. All the Ph.D, M.Tech and B.Tech (2,3 & 4*) year students who are
interested to avail the hostel facilities are hereby instructed to pay the hostel fee for even semester
of AY. 2022-23 through SBI I-Collect and the head wise details of the hostel fee are furnished below.

SI. No Particulars Amount In (X.)
1. Hostel Maintenance Charges 12,500/-
Mess Advance (per semester) * 15,000/-
(02.01.2023-06.05.2023)

Total: 27,500/-

*Mess advance will be calculated on pro-rata basis as per the semester period mentioned
above. If the even semester of AY. 2022-23 is completed before the date as per the academic calendar, the
unspent amount of mess advance which is paid by the student/scholar shall be carry over to odd semester
hostel fee of AY. 2023-24 and also updated mess credit statement will be circulated to all the
students to know their exact amount payable towards even semester hostel fee.

Mode of payment and procedure to report the hostel office: -

> The scholars/students must pay the fee from 26.12.2022 onwards using state bank i-collect
facility only by using the link https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm (other mode of
transactions Cash/DD/Banker’s cheque/NEFT Transfer etc., will not be accepted).

> Procedure for payment of hostel fee as detailed below.
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Go to link: https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm
Select “SBI Collect”

Accept Terms & Conditions

Proceed

Select State — Andhra Pradesh

Select type of institute — Educational Institute

Go — Drop down — Select VNIT AP Hostel Fee A/c”

Submit

Select Payment Category — “‘even sem hostel fee”

Fill the details (Special characters are not allowed in filling the details)
Proceed.

> After successful payment, e-Receipt will be generated containing a Reference Number in
a PDF format. That receipt should be produced along with the hostel renewal application
form (attached) at the time of hostel registration.

> Institute is no way responsible for any wrong payments/double payments.
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Copy to:

Any scholar/student availing educational loan, hostel fee should be remitted to the following
bank account and produce the remittance proof for hostel registration.

Name of the Account: - Director, NIT Andhra Pradesh,

Account Number: - 39408132197

IFSC Code: SBIN0016305, Name of the Bank & Branch: State Bank of India
& Satyavathinagar Nagar

The hostel fee can be paid from 26.12.2022 onwards and the last date for making payment
is 05.01.2023. Late fee payment can be accepted up to 10.01.2023 with a fine amount of
X.1000/-. Post payments are not acceptable.
Sd/-
CHIEF WARDEN
NIT — ANDHRA PRADESH

The Registrar (i/c), NIT-ANP for information

PS to Hon’ble Director, NIT Andhra Pradesh for kind information to the Hon'ble Director, NIT-ANP
All the Deans, NIT-ANP for information

All the HoD’s, NIT-ANP for information

Medical Officer/Security Officer, NIT-ANP for information.

All the wardens of hostels, NIT-ANP for information.

Sf/Sc
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